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SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS
• Commercial, residential
• New construction or remodel
• Offices, schools, retail, general task lighting
• Suitable for use in closets: Compliant with NFPA 70 NEC section 410.16 (A)(3) and 410.16 (C)(5)

FEATURES
• 10" wide body is the perfect solution for retrofit  applications providing full coverage from old fixture
• Side ½" knockouts allow easy access connection for wire and conduit
• Smooth 0-10V dimming, down to 10%
• Sleek modern white steel housing with frosted polycarbonate lens
• Surface mount hardware included 
• 2' & 4' standard models available with 4000K,5000K, CCT selectable, and emergency  
 battery backup options

LED LINEAR WRAP
MODERN - WIDE BODY 

INPUT VOLTAGE: 120-277V

FREQUENCY: 50/60HZ

POWER FACTOR, THD %: 
>0.9;<20%

DIMMABLE: 0-10V,  
DOWN TO 10%

EFFICACY: UP TO 114 LPW

CRI: 80

BEAM ANGLE: 120°

LIFETIME (L70): 50,000 HOURS
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NOTES 
DLC Primary Use Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires/Stairwell and Passageway Luminaires 
Dimming with standard 0-10V control system or wall dimmers. Dimming complies with IEC60929 Annex E. Fixture may not be compatible with all dimmers. Dimming performance may vary based on selected dimmer. 
Visit www.topaz-usa.com/led-dimmer-compatibility for up-to-date dimmer compatibility information. 
FIVE (5) YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY: SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC: For details visit: https://southwire.com/resources/warranties 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation. 
 
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Replacement wattage shown depends on application and fixture. 

LED LINEAR WRAP
MODERN - WIDE BODY 

MODEL # ORDER 
CODE UPC SIZE 

(TRADE) LUMENS WATTAGE INPUT CURRENT   
@120V/277V" CCT DLC ID 

LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D 74432 032886308277 4 FT
3,657 
4,657 
5,689

30W 
40W 
50W*

0.25/0.11A 
0.34/0.15A 
0.42/0.19A

3500K 
4000K* 
5000K

S-MJAWNF / S-O1XZ56

ITEM SPECIFICATIONS | ORDER INFO

NOMENCLATURE
Example: LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D    

PRODUCT SIZE WATTAGE CCT OPTIONS

LWRAPW = LINEAR WRAP WIDE BODY 4 FT P = POWER SELECTABLE 
30W/40W/50W CS = COLOR SELECTABLE D = DIMMABLE

*DEFAULT POWER & CCT SELECT SETTING

MODEL # LED WATTAGE FLUORESCENT  
REPLACEMENT WATTAGE WATTS SAVED YEARLY SAVINGS 5 YEAR SAVINGS

LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D 30W 2x 32W T8 LBF 12W $6 $29

LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D 40W 2x 32W T8 20W $10 $48

LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D 50W 2x 32W T8 HBF 19W $9 $46

MODEL # A 
(IN)

B
(IN)

C
(IN)

WEIGHT 
(LBS)

LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D 47 9.8 2.4 6.2

ENERGY SAVINGS Based on 12 hours/day and $0.11/kWh

DIMENSIONS | WEIGHT C

A

B

New si ze

New size

New si ze

MODEL # ORDER CODE UPC DESCRIPTION
LWRAPW-VHK-CHAIN 74420 032886308536 41" V-Hook and chain

BEL4W-UNV 72764 --- LED Emergency Driver

WD-OS 72700 751338004931 Occupancy Sensor

ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)


