Contractor:



# **LED LINEAR WRAP** MODERN - WIDE BODY

#### SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS

- Commercial, residential
- New construction or remodel
- · Offices, schools, retail, general task lighting
- Suitable for use in closets: Compliant with NFPA 70 NEC section 410.16 (A)(3) and 410.16 (C)(5)

#### **FEATURES**

- 10" wide body is the perfect solution for retrofit applications providing full coverage from old fixture
- Side 1/2" knockouts allow easy access connection for wire and conduit
- Smooth 0-10V dimming, down to 10%
- · Sleek modern white steel housing with frosted polycarbonate lens
- Surface mount hardware included
- 2' & 4' standard models available with 4000K,5000K, CCT selectable, and emergency battery backup options



FREQUENCY: 50/60HZ

POWER FACTOR, THD %: >0.9;<20%

DIMMABLE: 0-10V, DOWN TO 10%

**EFFICACY: UP TO 114 LPW** 

**CRI: 80** 

**BEAM ANGLE: 120°** 

800-666-2852 | TOPAZ-USA.COM

©2023 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved. \*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.

LIFETIME (L70): 50,000 HOURS





# **LED LINEAR WRAP MODERN - WIDE BODY**

## **ITEM SPECIFICATIONS | ORDER INFO**

MODEL #	ORDER CODE	UPC	SIZE (TRADE)	LUMENS	WATTAGE	INPUT CURRENT @120V/277V"	ССТ	DLC ID
LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D	74432	032886308277	4 FT	3,657 4,657 5,689	30W 40W 50W*	0.25/0.11A 0.34/0.15A 0.42/0.19A	3500K 4000K* 5000K	S-MJAWNF / S-01XZ56

## NOMENCLATURE

#### Example: LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D

PRODUCT	SIZE	WATTAGE	CCT	OPTIONS
LWRAPW = LINEAR WRAP WIDE BODY	4 FT	P = POWER SELECTABLE 30W/40W/50W	CS = COLOR SELECTABLE	D = DIMMABLE

# **ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)**

MODEL #	ORDER CODE	UPC	DESCRIPTION
LWRAPW-VHK-CHAIN	74420	032886308536	41" V-Hook and chain
BEL4W-UNV	72764		LED Emergency Driver
WD-OS	72700	751338004931	Occupancy Sensor

## ENERGY SAVINGS Based on 12 hours/day and \$0.11/kWh

MODEL #	LED WATTAGE	FLUORESCENT REPLACEMENT WATTAGE	WATTS SAVED	YEARLY SAVINGS	5 YEAR SAVINGS
LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D	30W	2x 32W T8 LBF	12W	\$6	\$29
LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D	40W	2x 32W T8	20W	\$10	\$48
LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D	50W	2x 32W T8 HBF	19W	\$9	\$46

### **DIMENSIONS | WEIGHT**

MODEL #	A	B	C	WEIGHT
	(IN)	(IN)	(IN)	(LBS)
LWRAPW4-50-PCS-D	47	9.8	2.4	6.2



#### NOTES

DLC Primary Use Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires/Stairwell and Passageway Luminaires Dimming with standard 0-10V control system or wall dimmers. Dimming complies with IEC60929 Annex E. Fixture may not be compatible with all dimmers. Dimming performance may vary based on selected dimmer. Visit www.topaz-usa.com/ded-dimmer-compatibility for up-to-date dimmer compatibility information. FIXE (5) YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY: SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC: For details visit. https://southwire.com/resources/warranties

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Replacement wattage shown depends on application and fixture.



### 800-666-2852 | TOPAZ-USA.COM

\*DEFAULT POWER & CCT SELECT SETTING

©2023 Southwire Company, LLC. All rights reserved. \*Registered Trademark & ™Trademark of Southwire Company, LLC.